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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

13

21

37

ZESHAN MAJEED 

HAFIZ SADDAM HUSSAIN 

AFTAB AHMAD 

SYED SHERAZ ARSHAD 

FAIZAN FAREED 

NAUMAN USAMA 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

AROBIA KUSAR 

SIDRA IHSAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

NIMRA RASHEED (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MEHRAN KANWAR (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)

MAJEED AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

BASHIR AHMAD HAYDER

SYED ARSHAD HUSSAIN

GHULAM FAREED

JAMIL AHMAD SALEEM

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

BASHARAT ALI

MUHAMMAD IHSAN UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD RASHEED

TEERATH RAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

33101260

33100051

33101325

33101327

33100378

33101102

33101145

33101199

33100314

33101151

33101116

RAJANPUR

OKARA

PAKPATTAN

RAJANPUR

D.G. KHAN

KASUR

KASUR

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

11 Case #  21B2022

9

10

HANAN AMJAD 

SAMI ULLAH 

MUHAMMAD AMJAD IMRAN

MAQSOOD

1

2

33100353

33100362

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

11 Case #  21B2022

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

MUHAMMAD HARIS MUNEER 

WASEEM AKRAM 

MUHAMMAD FAISAL 

MUHAMMAD WASEEM 

AMMAD HAIDER 

HAMMAD SHARIF 

UMAR NAZIR 

NASIR JAVED 

SIKANDAR ABBAS 

ASAD ULLAH 

MUHAMMAD MATEEN 

SAJJAD ASGHAR 

MUNEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HANIF

AZMAT ALI

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

MUHAMMAD AMEER

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

JAVED IQBAL

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD EBRAHEEM

ASGHAR ALI

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

33100085

33100838

33101329

33100681

33100153

33100399

33101397

33100486

33101166

33100927

33100159

33100240

R.Y. KHAN

JHANG

T.T. SINGH

GUJRANWALA

KHUSHAB

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

LAYYAH

D.G. KHAN

KASUR

BHAKKAR

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

11 Case #  21B2022

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

KALEEM ULLAH 

ALI AHMER 

DILAWAR HUSSAIN 

QAISAR ABBAS 

AMINA ARSHAD 

SABA HAMEED KHAN 

ZONERA SHAFAQAT 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

MUHAMMAD ADNAN GUJJAR 

KALEEM ULLAH 

MUHAMMAD HAMZA IQBAL 

BASHIR AHMAD

GHULAM MUSTAFA

SHAHID LATIF

ABBAS ALI

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SHEIKH ARSHAD ALI

HAMEED ULLAH KHAN

SHAFAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

TAHIR JAVED GUJJAR

SHAHADAT ALI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

33100302

33101418

33101364

33101238

33100090

33100740

33101214

33100992

33100906

33100818

33100756

33101067

D.G. KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

SHEIKHUPURA

OKARA

SHEIKHUPURA

SAHIWAL

VEHARI

SHEIKHUPURA

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

11 Case #  21B2022

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

38

39

40

41

AYESHA NAIK 

MUHAMMAD WASEEM 

ISHRAT SAEED 

MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR 

NAIK MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SAID AHMED

ALTAF HUSSAIN

27

28

29

30

33100820

33100124

33100979

33100209

SHEIKHUPURA

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

BHAKKAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


