PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 11 Case # 21B2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.	
1	33101260	1	ZESHAN MAJEED MAJEED AHMAD	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
2	33100051	2	HAFIZ SADDAM HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
3	33101325	3	AFTAB AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD HAYDER	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
4	33101327	4	SYED SHERAZ ARSHAD SYED ARSHAD HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
5	33100378	5	FAIZAN FAREED GHULAM FAREED	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
6	33101102	6	NAUMAN USAMA JAMIL AHMAD SALEEM	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
7	33101145	7	MUHAMMAD IRFAN SHABBIR HUSSAIN	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
8	33101199	8	AROBIA KUSAR BASHARAT ALI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
9	33100314	13	SIDRA IHSAN (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD IHSAN UL HAQ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA	
10	33101151	21	NIMRA RASHEED (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD RASHEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA	
11	33101116	37	MEHRAN KANWAR (Selected Against Minorities Quota) TEERATH RAM	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA	

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	33100353	9	HANAN AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD IMRAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
2	33100362	10	SAMI ULLAH MAQSOOD	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 11 Case # 21B2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
3	33100085	11	MUHAMMAD HARIS MUNEER MUNEER AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
4	33100838	12	WASEEM AKRAM MUHAMMAD HANIF	JHANG	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
5	33101329	14	MUHAMMAD FAISAL AZMAT ALI	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
6	33100681	15	MUHAMMAD WASEEM MUHAMMAD MANSHA	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
7	33100153	16	AMMAD HAIDER MUHAMMAD AMEER	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
8	33100399	17	HAMMAD SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
9	33101397	18	UMAR NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
10	33100486	19	NASIR JAVED JAVED IQBAL	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
11	33101166	20	SIKANDAR ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
12	33100927	22	ASAD ULLAH MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
13	33100159	23	MUHAMMAD MATEEN MUHAMMAD EBRAHEEM	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
14	33100240	24	SAJJAD ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Case # 21B2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
15	33100302	25	MUHAMMAD TAHIR BASHIR AHMAD	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	33101418	26	KALEEM ULLAH GHULAM MUSTAFA	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	33101364	27	ALI AHMER SHAHID LATIF	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	33101238	28	DILAWAR HUSSAIN ABBAS ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	33100090	29	QAISAR ABBAS MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	33100740	30	AMINA ARSHAD SHEIKH ARSHAD ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	33101214	31	SABA HAMEED KHAN HAMEED ULLAH KHAN	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	33100992	32	ZONERA SHAFAQAT SHAFAQAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	33100906	33	MUHAMMAD IRFAN MUHAMMAD SHARIF	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	33100818	34	MUHAMMAD ADNAN GUJJAR TAHIR JAVED GUJJAR	VEHARI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	33100756	35	KALEEM ULLAH SHAHADAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
26	33101067	36	MUHAMMAD HAMZA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Case # 21B2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
27	33100820	38	AYESHA NAIK NAIK MUHAMMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECO	OMMENDED
28	33100124	39	MUHAMMAD WASEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	KHUSHAB	NOT REC	DEDMMENDED
29	33100979	40	ISHRAT SAEED SAID AHMED	SARGODHA	NOT REC	DMMENDED
30	33100209	41	MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR ALTAF HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR	NOT REC	OMMENDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.